recalculated taking into account the updating of the costs for the liquidation of facilities based on the revision of inflation
rates and the discount rate as of the reporting date.

The table below presents carrying amount of provision on obligations for liquidation of the consequences of operating
the facilities by the Group’s subsidiaries and joint ventures as at 31 December:

In thousands of Kazakhstani Tenge

Liquidation
term 31 December 2024 31 December 2023

Subsidiaries
Ekibastuzskaya GRES-1 named after Bulat
Nurzhanov LLP  2055 8,522,546 7,821,736

Almaty Electric Stations JSC 2026-2065 14,096,301 11,492,892
First Wind Power Plant LLP  2035 1,212,933 1,318,276
Samruk-Green Energy LLP 2042-2051 205,432 152,533
Moynak HPP 2082 32,008 25,540

Total for subsidiaries  24,069,220 20,810,977

Joint ventures and associates
Ekibastuzskaya GRES-2 JSC 2053 5,408,194 4,071,691

Changes in provision on obligations for liquidation of the consequences of operating the facilities were recorded in the
cost of property plant and equipment (Note 7).

Sensitivity analysis

In thousands of Kazakhstani Tenge

(Decrease)/increase in
material assumptions

(Decrease)/increase in obligation to
eliminate the consequences of

operation of facilities

Inflation rates -1% (3,088,530)
 +1% 3,886,207
Discount rates -1% 3,378,641
 +1% (2,602,743)
Liquidation period -10% 2,163,515
 +10% (1,867,473)

Since the actual costs of eliminating the consequences of operating the facilities may differ from their estimates due to
changes in relevant legislation, interpretation of regulations, technologies, prices and other conditions, and these costs
will be incurred in the distant future, the carrying amount of the provisions is subject to regular review and adjustment
to take into account such changes.

SAMRUK-ENERGY JSC
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements – 31 December 2024

25

4 Critical Accounting Estimates, and Judgements in Applying Accounting Policies (Continued)